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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-M
Asbell, Ferrell J. (OA) s July 12, 1932,

Mrs. Sara M. Asbell,
Route #2,
Athens, Gea,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1030, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a monsy allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

P
)

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIEIT;j/

: Captain, Q. M./ Corps,
2 Encls, E ; Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 d&Z{Y 3
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)%s 92&/\4— 772< M‘&ZJ\_,
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IN REPLY REFER o QM 293 A-M
Asbell, Ferrell J. (OA) SM

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON
November 18, 1931,

Mrs. Sara M. Asbell,
Route 2,
Athens, Georgia.

Dear Madam:

Tn order that the records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested you advise as to whether or not the
late Private Ferrell J. Asbell is survived by his matural mother,

and if so, kindly furnish her name and address.
The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.
For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Encl.

ov. 7.
MR




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_QQS"AM
Asbell,Ferrell J Pvt (0A) &SM el o S YosL

Mrs, Sara M, Asbell,
Route # 2, -
Athens, Georgia,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the guestion, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 - _
Wirite answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOCN June 7’ 19@.

in rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Asbell, Ferre e

Mrs. Sara Asbell,
R #2
Athens, Gae.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes".or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless cf whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very Aruly yours

\

Ry /o M A o Assistant, \ sz

DO YOU DESIRE TO, MAKE THB PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? i e
RN (Write answer here)

Dins. Rora 7). Grebes

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

inrerLy rererTo QM 293 A-C

Asbell, Ferrell, J.

508 November 6, 1929.
Mrs. Sara M. Asbell, T (1= F )

Route No. 2,
Athens, Georgia,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private Ferrell J. Asbell, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrim-
age to his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the (});Lilﬂ ;L.L:. | CI I ilf
father of Private Asbell. =

(2) Were you married to Mre Asbell ; f_gg*g}

fk// at the time his son entered the

11’/ /sﬂk};} military service?
/T 17
) ‘A (3) Were you married to Mr. Asbell /(Z e x /S

at the time of his son's death?
For the Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

%ﬁykﬁi éﬁ?;ﬁ?Y p

—

2 Incls. Captain{ Q. M./ Cérps,
Act. Assistaqg/ j '
Env,



April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whosé remains are now interred 1n sucil Ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

T e T FY A Y



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Asbell, Ferrell J. Aug. 27, 1929.
608

Mr. Stephen H. Asbell,
Jefferson, Gae

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 7%"'
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address: D L

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman ZZZ NA., 5@@4&@&@_
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and &,t&_w}oaa_ /Z? Z0s
relationship in the space opposite. 8 quA¢«Z>{l{,4y/’

3, If survived by a widow or mother- doas ahﬁ :

desire to make the pilgrimage? >, =~/ 1 4¢tﬂjﬂ/fY1/L#&,2r—

s ‘.
. \

For The Quartermaater Ganéﬁal ‘ ,\
i ety truly your iy Ly
‘\\ \y ‘g :’yy(q j‘% \ 1 M‘
\ AR 7
2 Incls. b S O/ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress b O p s 4 \ ajor, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope B AR S Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WAGHINGTON

N rEPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

June 20 1929.
Jabel)l, Farrell Js«

Mo Stephen JsAibell,
m. %

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the Amsrican
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late  private Ferrell J. Asbell, 306th Swpply Coey Y.l.C., whose remtins
are now interred in the Olse~Alsne Mmeriom Cemetery, Seringes-ot-Nesles,
Amme, Fraco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitle¢ under the provisions of the above quoi-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bs tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your mttention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentia to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it ie also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which raguires
no postage.

For The Quartsermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelopse.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In RepLy REFer To QM 293 A-M
1gbell, Porrell J, (OA) »

July 12, 1932,

s, Sora ¥, Asbell,
Route #2,
Lthens, Ca,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1952 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act, There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allewance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the gquestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no poatage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a eirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Aseistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




November 18, 1831,
QM 293 A-M
Asbell, Ferrell J. (0A) SM

Mrs, Sara M, Asbell,
Route 2,

Athens, Georgia.
Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
and gorrect, it is requested you advise as to whether or not the
late Privete Ferrell J. Asbell is survived by his vetural mother,
and if so, kindly furnish her neme and address.

The enclosed self-addressed envelope which requires no
postage is for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

|
A. D, HUGHES, |
mt‘m. Qe M. %rp.!
Llsilhnt.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM

isbell,Perrell T Dvé (0A) &M July 8, 1981

¥rs, Sara M, Agbell,
Route '_'¥ 2’
Athens, Georgia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimagés
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It isf@herefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitheﬁfpf tEe words "Yeg", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following tl%:‘: question.

-

o %5 soon as you‘have answered the guestion, please sign your
name and ret@#n this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requirég no gggtage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is sssential.

5

P

a7
= Tgﬁs letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did:ppt make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 andiare not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932° ==
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPK REFER To_QM 293 A-C Juae ?. 1930,
asbell, Yerrell J. =GOBSM

lrs. funa Ashell,
-
Athens, Ga.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tjons for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make ths pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 _
(Write answer here)

(8ign here)



QM 293 A-C
Asbell, Perrell, J.
608 November 6, 1929.

¥rs. Sars M. ”hu.
Route YNo. 2,
Athens, Georgia.

Dear ¥Nadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congrese approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the membere of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Purope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the late Private Ferrell J. Asbell, and in order
to determine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrim-
age to his grave it »ill be appreciated if you will furnish the
following information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Private Asbell.

(2) vere you married to Nbe Asbell
at the time his son entered the
military service?

{3) Were you married to Mr. Asbell
at the time of his son's death?

= &
€S __ Tor the Quartermaster Gemeral.
.?z : Very truly yours,
= &
| 3 2 A, D, HUGHES,
. = Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEpLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C October 7 1929,

Asbell, Yerwrell J. 608 -8Bl

)

lrge Sara H. Asdell,
Re #2824
Athens, GCa.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Burope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forgces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expénses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report toc Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widowe entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires nc postage.

1. Do you desire to make %ﬁis-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19302 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the decsased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, 4 (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify langvage spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rREPLY REFEr to QM 293 A-C

Asbell, Ferrell J. Avge 27, 1929,
608

Mr. Stephen Hs Asbell,
Jefferson, Gae

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 20, aking inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the dsceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to gggg_gyg‘pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"'c m
Asbell, Ferrell J. 0! T 325

ir-ﬂtqﬁun;l§aﬂnmll¢
Jafferson, Gas

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
1a't’e mm m Jt hw. m hﬁ:’ 5.-, ‘.l-cu, m. ‘-m
are now interred in the Olse~Aisne Mericmn Cometery, Seringes~ct-lesles,
Asne, Francee.

Will you please advise this office whother or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisiocns of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled tc make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was eurvived by a widow who hae since remarried it is alsc requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

*
- |
v

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope whicg,requg;ne

no postage. AR o
For The Quartermaster General, -%; -
- 2 ' =3
Very truly yours, ¢ > -g%
@) o \/ 7
pg,
JOHN T. HARRIS, k\.\\
e Major, Q. M. Corps, %
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.



. .

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER T QM 293 A-C
ASBEIL, Ferrell J. = Pvte Wovember 21, 1924

lr. Stephm Hs A.Sbell,
Jefferson,
Ge .

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier‘s death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exertised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a maaner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly ygqurs

W)

RoP-HlmBOLD.
Major, Q,QTLIQCa
1=Inecl. Assistant.
Record card.




WAR DEPARTMENT -

.i OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

e

s

PENALTY E RIVATE USE TO AVOID

PAYNBENRQE POSTATE 5300~~~ —
———— o —e




SERFIN




e :
7T
( WU Asbe 2 P rel iy ) 218,371 N\
| (Surname.) ' (Christian name in full.) | (Army serial nfimber. ).
/\\( Pvt 305 _Sup Co_  QNC.

(Rank and organizat’ion.)
State your relationship to the deceased /f \Z-
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? W

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the fiome of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) 7 (City or town.) A ”’4 (State,)
SNV s
i /4 ZZ%WL Al LK
(Sign here) N&V’/J«&ﬂ U e LA

// Eot et @Q’Cﬂ- "’

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, tow, or post oflice.) (SHate.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713







QY 293 A-C
ASBEIL, Ferrell J.» = Pvis Wovember 21, 1924

lir, Stephen He Asbell,
Jaiferson,
Ga e
Deayr Sir;

The Quartermaster General desires to invite yaur attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of

the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Ameri¢san military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headston® of white marble, of dignified desigin, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's degth and State from
which he came. Headstones will bve placed at all graves dn connection with
the improvement work ¥ow in progress, as sSoom as possible and without wait-
ing for spe‘ciél action or Pequest on the part of . relatives.

Please be @ssured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential caire was exercised end more than willimngly accorded
by those who performerd this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be, perpetually mainteined by the Government in a menmer befitting
the last resting place of eur heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.P.HARBOLD,
Sy ] Hﬂjoz", Qnuyﬁn
14Incl, ' L B (Y - Assistant.

,Record card. i RD

i \
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4/(_ ((f ;l)uj‘,

@ls
S/

[OT)

1‘37 r
8,

e N :
?{\3\ COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF RGMAINS DATA r
gl ' ; B 5 File No. 5@}37%‘
14 LOCATION INDEX CARD: B0 s () q: |
{,uﬂ’ o @/\//a“ " : :

(2) Name ASBELL, FAIFTOLL e .o Sor. No, B188RL_______ ) %

7

05‘}?#,:]

e

+£/

(b) Rank _P¥be....... Organization ..305%h Supply Goe QMO . ......)

(d) Cause ) (@
(c) Date of death ..11-28=18.. of death.. Cerebro bpinal ,Jeningitis )

o :96 ‘: _‘
i ﬂmﬂ (&/

11. Registration Card:- (Check Reg. Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf,)

(a) Grave No. . 1516 ROW ...o..... oML 1O o Sz SooT s =c ) T
]

(b) Emerg. Address CommemenTor i : )

111, Files eof soldlers dying from contagious disaaseccard i agrées w with{d) CKR.. Q/ﬂ_/_

e -

(8 1 7 VA

IV. A.G.0. DISPFOSITION CARD: Date of receipi Pl AT e g

T 2 kA : N T &l s 7
(a) Name. '/nht“_ﬂ,,,—:ﬂ__(b} Relationship =—2l.=%
Fi e / h 4 i

(c) Address ... .fc29 12 B e e, s e A R .

(G R oma T A oF sl DHOTERY t0) U A i @ or e o sl iy ot M

{e) To bs interred in National Cemetery in U. &. AN . e ) /58 ;

Emuianemn e e ens S iy g YREREEA -

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought tc U.S, ...

VA )
Examiner's InitialB._...........:;(.j..:;é::..—:‘.__,Date.,.___..____._ / :m:.__lgzo

Vi A.G.O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from.. ..o

S (o TN TR T o 1o, YN et N
confirmed request in Par. IV. item _.__ . ., abuvc, or xequestlng that

7 B A /

Aot SRS b R SR e ey

Examiner’s Initials f iDate =2 ///___-_..,_‘..1920

VI. G.H.S5. Files - Correspondence - shows as fo]lnw»—'

73 } ¢ L;
(a) Cancellation memos referred to‘?..,/f._/»e'.;é...f....k;_ il T B il

Examiner’'s Initiels_ //// fq .—-'11:8 __b’ .ffﬂf,,f_._.....lgzo

e e e e e e S
i— e

A T e LAt 2 ol K e st s

COUNTRY FRANCE CEMETERY NO. 832 SHBET NO. o oo
@im.8, Form #13g | ot |

Amended April 6, 1920. Make Form #114 _edeci i s &




VII, G, R, S. FORM No. 114 made _ ,3.920

Typed by o Checked by . 1920

VIII. XINAL ACTION:
cable on__‘_'f‘_._ 1920

(

Following advice forvarded to Europe by~ ( |

u { letter on/oo 261920
o Qr—Q r\kdt/w—.ub . L 4. N

TX GU6.R R B CITITROLNSS

§ T O TG DGR N o AR ACT 10N TAKEN
Desires body be aes ' AT :
2pdy to be shipped to K Ere
X. _ SUSPENSTQN REMARKS:
7 ¢ ; gl (P AT o1
—




“G.R.5. FORM #114-A. . STATION_%E:_?_{-' _ __ ! _ 3 an{I-eheColng L o
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE,,,.,,@g:l;-..2.81;13____],9_21._________

EFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Dlscrepancy found -upon exhumation of body
Tegs on bady and mgrker read,
1. Name  ASBELL, FERRELL J L0 Names €% il et ony ad SARE V) 2% TRt 3N, .
2 No Y L 2 _l_@_-?g} _____________________________________ 1L NoM B2 o) v il o "
St gERanlc) sk v PRSI A AL 12N RANE & ol g s oo oot R G LA
4. org ._-_-_529.5_@!1.-_%&9::9:__ezfg-@,m--‘.‘-'.”_'ﬁ_-_ 13. 0rg1503 Suoply G0.QUGN ...
e o\ RUORSG aaY Tr  ER T Il R
6. C.D.  Cerebro Spinal Meningitis (D)DY B S & s e e
: | Discrepancy found upon dls;nterﬁ;nt j
7. Grave No. 1516 Secr _______________ “15.‘Grav; No._“m“_m:“l;;“ SOC . s I
Bl PLOLREL ol et . Row! i it ol it LG RO IR R IR T ROWE TS . 8 TS
sl o8 e 17. lpely P e et
18. Cemetery  AMER. MIL.CTY. = 19. Commune or town GIEVRES
20. Dept. or County LetC 211 Country, gy o BEANGE g sl
00 R G AR SR 8 (COABKNG . L ook SR et il 1200 11 B Al sl WG o 0
23. Disi.r;tarred (Date) Qet 28th 1921 .. Bysiid - duntd J»B-leFger o
24, Inscription on grave marker:
Name Ferrell J.Asbell . = Serial No.  ==w—cwe-w
Rankiee Pl Ol By JEvesl. Lol il Organization 305.gSu +cg_,@,gc _________________
Died Nov 2 =18
25. Was 1dent1f1cat10nid1sc found on grave markerﬁles _________ /). On body9 N T S

Slgnature Junlor Tech 1ca1 Adbistant
R.L.delontozon

B

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in .detail).

27. Condition of body  ‘hadly.decomposed., features -unrecognizabl@g- - -r - -
28. Nature of burial ' Wooien hox anﬂ__unifo‘rm...__..A-..-_...__q..‘_____,_l__,_____--___,_.-_________,---__-

20, Any discrepanhcy noted upon examination of body, aB compareéd with G.R.S. records
quoted above? _ . npeaseeparla

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Oct 28th 1921

1. Caaket eealed bY ... daB Mever . .. ...l Al et oot e

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)




e DS Hiay / \.\\n\

‘ G=12276
SHIPHMENT. (Show actual markmg of box. ) Box 1‘10.__,,,_,_____2 s 0 Rl T AN e
P I § sy l-]J\t Y] i Hgonc§ i b e
3R. Deeiggetiqq\eﬁ body:
Namb LU AsDALYTorrell ' BRI T .. Serial’No. ! 218321 ° '
Ra.nx______P_‘f’_t__“_'__‘_i_l_’_ __________ Organization 305th . Sup .« Co« QMG ST e s
33. Consigned to:
: Qise-Aisg 7.0 i ~et=-Nesles(Aisn
Name of Permanent Cemetery__ EV %@%bwgfﬁﬁﬁiﬁiﬂ _________ i v‘f ..... e)
vl ek R xl-l; 1%}
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)ﬂf}_ ct__ E,‘B't‘;h_ 19@; __________ TBX __PJ_,‘BL.‘] Jager. o8, Vs 4
39, L, hereb certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
‘"'aCCOmpllehed under my 1mmed1ate euperv181on and that the repert above
“is correct. - i T B TR RIS L T T L T
\ : Mo il e lu:\ll Letpnjea | yualiuapsig
(S \ Yot
; isicker '1st‘j1§f"¢ir"""""""'""”
36. Remarks__“none _______________________________________________________________
¥ s o i
17+ PRy T"‘f":j'w'!' o Biwae WELKSL
o) N ey (BeEre HA k
37. Shlpped from poInt Y OT TODETA DO I N(IDarT o)) R SIS S S T D S L
il padier poga yos oo
To point of COTICOM UL AL L OIS G ok & L - bl e v i, SO0 o S g G M BB D B 1 P Lt
R L SR RO T £ € 20 ) i & ..l,(Na.me
(o) ohteptd= hels S VARSI T iy P18 Y DT R U Slgnature Shipping Ofifice s IS £ S
]y el A niiles O b
8. Rece1ved at Rallhead or P01nt of Concentratlon DAt Qs o i wlr wmiET AL TR T b

39.

By G.R. g, Representative

pom Hom

Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentratlon Date_”NoJL_lCﬁ@ELQEJ _______________
"r:n- | 1§ A
To Permanent CemeteryOise~Aisne. mner.uty 608. ;fer;nges-etx-{qeeleﬂ{-xlsﬁe-r
el o iz almeun] iy |§|ull1:r~l et |
Convoyer H.F. Bl il Si nature Sh1p 1n Offlcer ‘1’ ______
(COTEYEE. HaBaTobagt s BRI D BRI e e
N ¥ NN D 4L Chl 2
40. Received: Date | QU V i LA N N L Sl 1 R
(; IY“ S 204008
G.R.S. Repreeentatlve ______________ ; SNV um“a H,________,.,.,_-H el el
41. Remterredsl11/22,-Aniea"-_-Aism-_Qam.ﬁoa sgringaagst-_-_ﬂaaha..._.(.xisna) ......
(Date
42, Grave No. Mng_Bll,,c___ uspectdion. . S Lm0
3 | [EL5. 3
43. Plot ________________________________________________ Row"m15 ___________________________________________________
81 | i 3} 1 I} - A UL IV 3 Y I U L

() S AW W




G- R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place GLeNTOB] Lt & EENS it o
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. ousover 26, 1951,
1.  Remains or. Asbell, Ferrell J. . . SERIAL NUMBER........218821
BRUANR bttt Pv‘b. i ORGANIZATION ... 206%th _Snp. Co QMG
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location) :
_.Qetober. 28, 1921,  Gr. 1516 Cem. 331.
By : Group ... 1l 3 B e L JTid Sec. 5 Sk
3. Reburied (date): 9 /37 /22 ' In give complete location) : GI‘.:«G,B.LK.C‘- .i’ow 15.

Olse-Aisne Coma.608,5exinges—et-ilesles, (Aisne)

By : Group .. peburial group - Unil metel lined calE@ty!reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon dizinterment :

. Badly decomposed, wooden box and uniform

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body 2. €8 _On gurave marker? ... Y€8

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

6. What does examination of hody show asregards the following identifying; items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) flmPQS,,,S,ib.l_Q. o det.

- (b) Weight (estimated) SR
(¢) Hair—Color ... .. " none Vis ible

Quantityimp. to determine .

.(,:l;;{]*aclel’istic‘:.s w00

(d) Hair on face—Color ; W I ORI

- ( ! H X
O C AT O N . e v A o L e s L8t

~ (Tl ek N T s et gy o

(¢) Permanent marks on bhody (cld scars, peculiarities,

- or missingparts) ... none -visgible ..

05 93 24 £5 26 7

i " PE 1 17 MBD 3 14 MAD
(/) Wounds or missing lh\:ﬁ(tvcel\od attime of L,rl“llrlll\) 46576891011 12 13

: rdmh bl i MBR 19 30 MAD 20 212228 24
ROHe ViPte S 25 29 SF 1§ 31 -
Gy « L. De Montogzon
7. Disinterment (| - \ il i
supervized by /o8 Approveds N TN AN
e I(JF‘ zeﬁer, W S’ Huepicker
b NOOIGSER : (Title leut QMO
8 [-burial O\ { & g iyl ! /
supervised by L.DeHayS Tala ‘ ; Kl('}nn\ u:/J“‘ .Bl&k‘?‘\
i) Caplaekt




G.R.5. Form #120 :
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT b

OFFICE .THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF '.ARMY L
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE 1y 92 1920
WASHINGTON MAY & 2 292295
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q.¥.C,
70 Stephen Honry Acbell, Empire, Ga.
Farrell Asbell
SUBJECT:  Remains of._ . ~'te ¥asrell J. i
The records of this office show that youa have requested that his
body be.. Not retumed to United States.

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make
changes on reverse side of this sheet.
Tne nearest living relative may choose between, (1) return of the body
*tc any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National
temetery; oi (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLLS C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

s e e T = YT e S e e oo ) c——— e e

Soldier’s Widow

Soldier’s Children 1.
(Name oldest first) 2,
3.
Fathef
Mother
Brothers 11

(Name oldest first) 2.

Sisters

Date. . .. S Signature. _

Address.__ _ e o o iRelationships.. ol L0 oL
Note:- Instructions on the reverse side of this sheet should be carefully read
before filling out this paper. (OVER)

SAp

e T e o e e T e e T o e e o e T e B e T e e e e




Testede 4 VIl iV
Shipping Inquiry. WAR DEPARTMENT i i
OFFIC’ THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY’ 99 1920
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE MAY 2
WASHINGTON

- //'\ i
FRON : Chief, Graves Registration Service, Q..c. M

TO: © Stephen Henry Asbell, Empire, Go. o

SUBJECT: Remains of PVt' Farrell J' ASbell. ’ﬁjlﬁ/d

The records of this office show that you have requested that his
body be. ___ Tot retumed to United States.

If these are not the correct instructions, please change them. Make

changes on reverse sgide of this sheset.
& Tne nearest living relative may choose betwsen,(l) return of ?he body .
$0 any address in the United States; (2) interment in Arlington, Va., National

metery; o: (3) remain in France.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:
CHARLES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U.S. Army.

NAME OF NO. & STREET TOWN STATE

o e

—>Boldier’s Widow i

Soldler B8 Chlldren 1
(Name oldest first) 2.
3

]

Brothers : Itam @W
s

(Name oldest first 4
Qlier b ltl = Gl Cthels ‘

o Pk T &7, __Relationship.. . ° e -
ons on the reverse side of this sheet should be carafully read \\(,;

|

Jdhe transfer of bodies will be made
entirely at government cAPBNS6 ¢

(OVER)
SAP

<)



Dl &

& i 61

LS

- L . \ i
GRAVIll LOCATICRN BLANK

|
LOCATION OI' TIHE GRAVE OF
Il J_;..h._._,,_ ...... |..1"...‘."r.¥.i.).....1.'rrl Ql {J....
: (Surname). (Number). ( First \'dmc and Tnitials).
AN S 205%h . B4 0uhply Go,,
(Ranlk), (()1 .|m/'1tu-n}

PLACE OF DEATIIL:

CAUSE OF D}‘.\'I‘H

DATE OF BURIAL:,

PLACE “OF BURIAL:. .+ .. . A v i 80 PR e’

. (Give Cemetery, Town and Department). }\Tnp reference must
~ specify clearly what map is used. 3

o E.BLCemetory U331 L L
Gievrps
........ Iolr et Cher.lrance. . ... ..
151
FRAVE'NUMBER: .%. e A e A e N R
-HOW MARKED: Name Pegl............ ,mgséif.t??‘ .........
Headboard?. .........: Bottlef ... ..., i
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: N
< m,e
~ ’
Was one buned withi body: ¥t s e fl diaa .’j, il N
i " A
Was one fastened to name peg or ‘ 4l J e
: stake used as a grave marker? NGRS

If name unknown and tags mmmng;\QQseuphou dnd marks
should he gweu hele

NEAREST RELATIVE:

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

(‘wwn.muo ‘md Rank of 1\0;)01“11-' Officer).

f This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

i



INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTHENT
s @ WAR DEPARTVENT (@) *

OFFICE OF THE QUAR ASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
Tﬁjgﬁ’ WASHINGTON

> '

P A3 \qﬁ% {7

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A 1:‘ {) /7 rﬁxgv
¥

Information requested of A.G.O.

b by Lt Regis¥ﬁ§$§§é¥.” Date peomeber 4, 1920
From: The Quartermaster General, U S.(Army, (Cemeterial Division).

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W,, Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

, a. Surname ASBELL (7. + f. Date of death 11-23-18 07/
b, Christian name Ferrell J. 7/ , g. Cause of death Cerebro oA
. Spinal Meningitis
c. Serial number 218321 &/C, . h. Authority (C.C.#) 350 47
d. Organization 305th Supply Co.Q.M. & Emergency address
: oy A AL p foin Catdic bl
e. Rank pyt., 07C, " Relationship @i co uts, . o
‘_:If }'- /
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS =

(See Physical report of

(See page #2 of the Service Record
examination prior to enlistment)

-
G
o

a. Age at enlistment b
: a. Btrike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes }w
; 87654321 12345678

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
i d. Height 87654321 123456178
lower right lowser left

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

HS BY: //gfi @ij
Retofl to-NF=WiIsd I rar <% o8
H. / CONNER, Aeo- ey
Znih3 st Lt. xﬂnmxm Q.M.C. :



WAR.. DEPARTHMENT
Olliﬁadgi the Quartermaster General of the ~Army

A(li'llstment Washington

G.i .So For%ﬁlf /
Information ‘1"eﬁ1uesfed offf

rile Yigye IO, v P Refluistrations N \

Subject s

¥

Biw ,—A»—'{B_?.O TV Nt : j
\{ fA‘.G"". 0, “H ‘) Date 11/18/20.

]

The Quartermaster Generdly U, S. A?my} (Cemeterial Division)

The Adjutanmt Genckalaf “ile Amy, 6th & B Sts., N.V.,Washington,DiC,

N

Information required oryG,Ryss

| B

1. It is reduested ﬁhﬁ%*%@é’itemEQFhecked below be completed, Reduest

confirmation of all infommation shown. \ 47E%3 95?
/ 7o

2. Surname  Asbell, $Tﬁ’i 0 f. Date of deathll 18,
.,/x>7'bf“£1/*‘ :
b, Christian name Ferrell J. ge Cause of death Cerebro Spinal o
_ . gv?, . Menincitis. -
‘¢, BSerial Number-218831 (218321 he Authority (C.0.#)
j '
L,
ds Organization 306th Sup. Co. QMC. i. Hmergency address
¢, Rank Pvt. cﬁﬂf_ jo Relotionship
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
- examination prior to enlistment)
&, Age of enlistment @ \&
e : e, Strike out teeth missing
by Color of eyes
_ BBy suaNE A DNal 1D BHARE H6RTE S
cy Color of hair upper right upper left
d, Height ooy WA ol G R T B ) ek
lower right lower left
ey Weight
f. Permenent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
i1, L, ROGERS,
wunrtormaster General,U.S.A. h;
S
i BY: A f;’__.' p
o He J6 CONNER, LT AN
SHEET NO¢ 4. kA ,  lsts Lisuts QLG 3 N
TYPED BY$ rin. EXTTE Porh R Tl :" = LT g‘é};‘,}.'“
fae) M L - I A W
{v'}.lr_._)’i--' ity Nl

8/713 /1ML

£ f /yf.r’/ ;/;r b )

=AY



wwoffice wPogt Cuartermaster. o ce -
G‘.I.b..‘.’., S0 7005 .'."', ‘\..L) oo
1AM PNr; 11 .
y ; . - '~:=':-'f f.:\l"EE']T!l_,\'
‘ December z3, 1918.

From: Post wuartermaster, GeleSeds, nePeld 713,
o : cusrtermaster Genersl of the Army, Washington, DG .

(Through the Chief (uartermaster, AgE.T)

Subject: Report of the disposition of the remains of Frivate
; Parrell J. Asbell, ;218521.

1. Private Farreil J. Asbell, ;:28185&l1, 305th .M,
Supply Coi Buried in G.I.S.D. Cemetary, A.P.0. 713.

o, Pprivate Parrell . Asbell was buried without expense
to the Govermment.

"%, Tnffects destroyed by order of Surgeon et Camp
Hospital #4% on sccount of contageous disease.

By Direection:

LY ifprne

f.Hi Crane
Da}?t. 1nfi U.S.A.
Ass't. 50 Post @.il.

| REVIEWED




0ffice Pomt (uartermaster.
G’oIoD‘oL"' cPlO- ?15.

December 23, 1918,

Prom: Post Guartermaster, G.l.S.0., A.Ps01 713, . ’

fo: Cuartermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.
(Through the Chief (uartermaster, A.E.E,)

Subject: Report of the disposition of the remains of Private
Farrell J. Ashell, $218321.
1. Private Farrell J. Asbell, $218021 305th Q.M.
Supply Col Buried in G.I.S.D. Cemetary, A.P.0s 715.

2. Private Farrell J. Asbell was buried without expense
to the Govermment, .

5. Rffects destroyed by order of Surgeon at Cemp -
Hosnital 43 on account of contageous disease.

By Direction:

Yl

Captt Inf. UtS.Q.B.Q i
Ass't. to P0st‘q,ﬁ.

| REVIEWED |
0SP S5, |




INVENTORY OF THE IQ'ECTS OF

isbell 218321 Farrell J.
i (Christian na.me.-) e i (.'5-1;1:11_&:)- ----------
late a __E¥ivale Suprly Go (MG £3Q8,
(Rank.) (Organization.)
who died atSamp_fosy (43, APOE713, Aver LF
on Yov 23 ------y 1018 | by reason of
Cersbro Spinnl lemincitds ivn ling of

juty and not the resuli of e misey
&mt i i £ his ovn miscon-

and was buried at _.Ue 84 Oemetery ¢

Gievree {lioir-et-Cher)No. of grave 1618
Jrance

ARTICLES. I NO.

HCGIE,

Persamsl effects desiroyed by ovder of
the Surgecn, Camp Hosp $:3, AP0 #7113,
dmaricon E P (Ceatagiove Diseage)

(Triplicates.)

Form No. 34, A. G. O,
Ed. Mar. 10-17--100,000, (OVER) 3—d1sy



Money %

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all

the effects of Frivate Farreli J.isbell 218321
deceased, dfidifHatithe effecisiareiinithe-hands-of*

“&Bw#,mﬂs,w% Amr E ¥

(Station.) *

December 18 1913

(OVER.) 3—4132





